the members of this HRA a proposal for the HRA to borrow from the Minnesota Housing Finance Agency, a 

public body corporate and politic of the State of Minnesota, 400 Wabasha Street North, Suite 400, St. Paul, 

MN 55102-1109 (the "Agency") a sum not to exceed Four Million, Four Hundred and Twelve Thousand, and 

One Hundred Dollars ($4,412,100.00) to finance the acquisition or construction or rehabilitation of a 

housing development to be known as John Carroll Apartments which borrowing shall be evidenced by the 

Loan Repayment Agreement and Mortgage (the “Repayment Agreement”) covering the personal property